Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



June 18, 2025

Company name:	AISIN CORPORATION	
Name of representative:	Moritaka Yoshida, President	
	(Securities code: 7259; Tokyo and	
	Nagoya Stock Exchanges)	
Inquiries:	Takashi Kurauchi, General Manager	

(Telephone: +81-566-24-8265)

## Notice Concerning Completion Disposal of Treasury Stock as **Restricted Stock Compensation**

AISIN CORPORATION (hereinafter the "Company") announces that today payment procedures were completed as follows for the disposal of treasury stock as restricted stock compensation, which was resolved at the Board of Directors meeting held on May 19, 2025. For details, please refer to "Notice Concerning Disposal of Treasury Stock as Restricted Stock Compensation" announced on May 19, 2025.

Outline of Disposal

(1)	Class and number of shares to be disposed	230,349 shares of common stock of the Company
(2)	Disposal price	1,821.5 yen per share
(3)	Total value of shares to be disposed	419,580,699 yen
(4)	Allottees and number thereof, number shares to be disposed	<ul> <li>4 Directors (excluding outside directors):</li> <li>96,622 shares</li> <li>8 Senior Executive Officers who don't serve as directors:</li> <li>79,491 shares</li> <li>14 Executive Officers:</li> <li>54,236 shares</li> </ul>
(5)	Disposal date	June 18, 2025